UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1424

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Beuna

- 2 "Boots" Woolums.
- WHEREAS, Beuna "Boots" Woolums, a daughter of Barboursville, West Virginia,
- 4 devoted her time to encouraging and uplifting all whose paths she crossed; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Beuna "Boots" Woolums's commitment to inspire others extended to
- 6 younger generations during her tenure at Wilmore Elementary School in Wilmore,
- 7 Kentucky, where she gently and lovingly pushed countless children to do their very best;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, Beuna "Boots" Woolums departed this earthly life on January 29,
- 10 2018, leaving her family, friends, and all those whose lives she touched in solemn
- 11 mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Beuna "Boots" Woolums was preceded in death by her husband,
- 13 Charles Woolums, and two grandchildren, Stephen and Stephanie Woolums. She is
- survived by her treasured children, Stephen Woolums and his wife, Cindy, and Susan
- 15 Swayze and her husband, Jay; three grandchildren, Allison Rosenkranz and her husband,
- Jacob, Sarah Woolums, and Amanda Woolums; her great-grandson, Ben Rosenkranz; and
- 17 countless family and friends;
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 19 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 20 Kentucky:
- 21 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathy upon the passing of Beuna "Boots" Woolums, and extend heartfelt condolences
- 23 to her family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 25 memory of Beuna "Boots" Woolums.
- 26 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit two copies of this
- 27 Resolution to Stephen Woolums, 3475 High Bridge Drive, Wilmore, Kentucky 40390.

XXXX Jacketed